pay in the IDA Scale as on 2nd January, 
1990.

2.       In fixation of the said pay, my Basic 
Pay (CDA) on 2nd January, 1990 of 
Rs.1260/- was taken and clubbed with 
my CDA Dearness Allowance Relief of 
Rs.479/- making the total existing CDA 
emoluments of Rs.1739/- (Rupees one 
thousand seven hundred thirty nine 
only).  From this amount, an amount of 

Industrial Dearness Allowance and fixed 
Dearness Allowance (FDA) of Rs.325.75 
(Rupees three hundred twenty five and 
paise seventy five only) and Rs.101.60 
(Rupees one hundred one and paise sixty 
only) respectively (i.e. Rs.427.35 (Rupees 
four hundred twenty seven and paise 
thirty five only) was deducted and the 
amount for fixation was arrived at 
Rs.1,311.65 (Rupees one thousand three 
hundred eleven and paise sixty five only) 
and I was fitted in the pay scale at 
Rs.1,321/- (Rupees one thousand three 
hundred twenty one only) (Basic pay).  
On this salary Industrial Dearness 
Allowance of Rs.325.75 (Rupees three 
hundred twenty five and paise seventy 
five only) plus Fixed Dearness Allowance 
of Rs.101.60 (Rupees one hundred one 
and paise sixty only) was added and my 
total pay became Rs.1,748.35 (Rupees 
one thousand seven hundred forty eight 
and paise thirty five only)

3.       This shows how the said circular was 
implemented.

4.       In the subsequent revision, i.e. in 
1992 the basic pay and dearness 
allowance was merged, resulting in larger 
basic pay and lower IDA Dearness 
Allowance while the CDA Dearness